PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Shri Shamsher Singh, M : 9872257125	
S/o Shri Gurmail Singh, Vill, Birarhwal,	Appellant/Complainant
PO Agol, Tehsil Nabha-147202.	
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Supdt. Security Jail, Nabha.	

Complaint Case No.: 311 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceedings

Present: Complainant: Shri Shamsher Singh (on Telephone Call)

Respondent: Sh. Surajmal (APIO) (8973847685) (on Telephone Call)

<u>ORDER</u>

- 1. This order may be read with reference of previous order dated 19.11.2020.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Surajmal pleaded that sought information enumerated in RTI application has been supplied to the appellant on dated **06.10.2020** with a copy to the Commission.
- 3. Complainant, Shri Shamsher Singh acknowledged that the sought information has been provided by the respondent authority.
- 4. Accordingly the case is disposed of and closed.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 06.01.2021 State Information Commissioner

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Satnam Singh Randhawa SCO No 88, District Shopping center, Ranjeet Avenue, Amritsar.

Appellant

Versus Public Information Officer/APIO

O/o Improvement Trust, Amritsar

First Appellate Authority
O/o Executive Officer,
Improvement Trust, Amritsar.

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 3582 & 3584 of 2019
Cisco Webex Proceedings

Present: Appellant: Sh. Satnam Singh Randhawa

Respondent: Sh. Ravinder Kumar (XEN) (9988503377) (on Telephone Call)

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference of previous order dated 19.11.2021 vide which after perusal of the RTI application and going through the information supplied by the respondent PIO, the Commission found that the RTI application has been suitably replied and the information has been supplied to the best extent. In addition it was observed that, the above mentioned cases (i.e AC:3582/2020 and 3584/2020) were only left for the compliance of the compensation of RS.2000/- imposed on 21.09.2020. The respondent authority was directed to duly inform the Commission of the compliance of the order and submit proof of having compensated the appellant before the next date of hearing. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- Respondent, Sh. Ravinder Kumar had made a written submission in the commission via email dated 06.01.2021vide the compliance report of the previous order and proof of having compensated the appellant is mentioned. This email is taken on record with all supporting enclosures.
- 3. Appellant Sh. Satnam Singh Randhawa is present for today's hearing.
- 4. After perusal of case file and going through the submission made by the respondent authority the commission finds that no cause of action is left in the cases and hence the above mention cases are **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh Dated: 06.01.2021

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

PSiC voissillant

Appellant

Sh. Daljit Singh Grewal (9814186366) S/o S. Bachittar Singh, R/o 201/100, Block -J, B.R.S. Nagar, Ludhiana

Versus

Public Information Officer/APIOO/o Commissioner of Police,
Ludhiana.

Respondents

First Appellate Authority O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana.

> Appeal Case No.: 1631 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceedings

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: ASI, Ramesh Kumar (On telephone call)

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 02.12.2020.
- 2. Written Submission By Respondent Authority: An email dated 31.12.2020 is received by the bench of undersigned vide it is mentioned that the sought information pertaining to point no. A,C,D,H enumerated in the RTI application has been supplied to the appellant on 23.12.2020 through post. This email is taken on record with all supporting enclosures.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Daljit Singh Grewal is absent in today's hearing without any prior intimation to the Commission.
- 4. After going through the information supplied by the respondent PIO, the Commission finds that the RTI application has been **suitably replied** and the information has been supplied to the **best extent**.

Therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed.**

5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 06.01.2021 State Information Commissioner